
No.; A/8/2024-ADMIN-1 (LA)
Government of India

Ministry of Law and Justice
Department of Legal Affairs

++++

Shastri Bhawan. New Delhi

Dated the\,f'June, 2024
CIRCULAR

Subject: - Circulation of final seniority list of Deputy Legal Adviser in Department of
Legal Affairs as on 1.1.2024.

The draft seniority list of Deputy Legal Advisers in the Legal Advisers cadre of
the Indian Legal Service was circulated on the 28th May, 2024 for inviting objections
etc. The objection/ representation received against the said draft seniority list has been
disposed of.

2. The seniority list of Deputy Legal Advisers in the Legal Advisers cadre of the
Indian Legal Service in Department of Legal Affairs, as on 1.1.2024 is accordingly
finalised as per the Annexure.

q.,#~'"
(V.S.'Chauhan)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Tel - 2338 3634

Encl: as above.

To

The Officers concerned



ANNEXU RE

Seniority List of Deputy legal Advisers in the Legal Advisers cadre of the
Indian Legal Service as on 01.01.2024

S. No. 1Name of the Officer and
Educational Qualification

r

LL.M., Ph.D.

Date of Birth IDate of appointment
as DLA

0

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

l
B.Sc., LL.M.
l
LL.B, LLM
I r
BA(Hons.), LLB

1

BSc., LLM
r

LLM, Ph.D
r

LLM, Ph.D

02.02.76

25.08.75

06.06.22

24.08.22

11.03.73

19.09.76

24.08.22

24.08.22

29.05.77

1 01.06.73 1 30.12.22

24.08.22

30.12.22


