No.: A/8/2024-ADMIN-I (LA) Government of India Ministry of Law and Justice **Department of Legal Affairs**

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, Dated the June, 2024

CIRCULAR

Subject: - Circulation of final seniority list of Deputy Legal Adviser in Department of Legal Affairs as on 1.1.2024.

The draft seniority list of Deputy Legal Advisers in the Legal Advisers cadre of the Indian Legal Service was circulated on the 28th May, 2024 for inviting objections etc. The objection/ representation received against the said draft seniority list has been disposed of.

2. The seniority list of Deputy Legal Advisers in the Legal Advisers cadre of the Indian Legal Service in Department of Legal Affairs, as on 1.1.2024 is accordingly finalised as per the Annexure.

Encl: as above.

(V.S. Chauhan)

4106/22

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel - 2338 3634

To

The Officers concerned.

ANNEXURE

Seniority List of Deputy legal Advisers in the Legal Advisers cadre of the Indian Legal Service as on 01.01.2024

S. No.	Name of the Officer and Educational Qualification	Date of Birth	Date of appointment as DLA
1.	Dr. Raghvendra Singh Shrinet, LL.M., Ph.D.	02.07.74	14.01.21
2.	Shri Jayprakash Dubey, B.Sc., LL.M.	02.02.76	06.06.22
3.	Shri Neeraj Rawat, LL.B, LLM	25.08.75	24.08.22
4.	Shri Ravindra Kumar Choudhary, BA(Hons.), LLB	11.03.73	24.08.22
5.	Shri Arpit Anant Mishra, BSc., LLM	19.09.76	24.08.22
6.	Dr. Amit Tyagi, LLM, Ph.D	29.05.77	24.08.22
7.	Dr. Krishna Mohan Arya, LLM, Ph.D	01.06.73	30.12.22